506458955 01/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6505728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMIE ABRAHAMSON	11/20/2020
ZBIGNIEW CZYZEWSKI	11/24/2020
MICHAEL SKVORZOV	11/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGS LLC
Street Address:	5475 S. DECATUR BLDV.
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17109969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: jzhao@weidemiller.com

Correspondent Name: WEIDE & MILLER, LTD.

Address Line 1: 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGS.0387P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JING ZHAO
SIGNATURE:	/Jing Zhao/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=rsw-5272-Jaime#page1.tif source=rsw-5272-Michael#page1.tif source=rsw-5272-Zbig#page1.tif

PATENT 506458955 REEL: 054970 FRAME: 0361

PATENT

Docket No.: AGS.0387P

ASSIGN	MENT
WHEREAS, Jamie Abrahamson, Zbigniew "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful SYSTEMS FOR PROCESSING WAGERS ASSOC WAGERS (hereinafter "Improvements"), which is	CIATED WITH GAMES HAVING MULTIPLE
, filed (hereinafted	
	GNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, with
its principal place of business at 5475 S. Decatur Blvd.	
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improve	
virtue of an employment contract (if one exists) and/oright, title and interest in and to the Improvements and	or by operation of law may already own the entire
	(USD) and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIC	
have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and/or de	
ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and	•
throughout the world in, to and under the Improveme	nts, and the Application and all divisions, renewals
and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the	
reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priori	ty under International Conventions and applications
for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the	Improvements in any country or countries foreign to
the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be	be granted for the Improvements in any country or
countries foreign to the United States and all extension	ns, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS
hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pa	atents of the United States, and any Official of any
country or countries foreign to the United States, w	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Impro	-
representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terr	
	agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to the
ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives an	
respecting the Improvements, and testify in any leg	
divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make al	
to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representati	ives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent
protection for the Improvements in all countries.	& 5
The second of the Assistance 20 days of	
I have executed this Assignment on day of _	
I have executed this Assignment on \(\frac{20}{\text{\text{\text{0}}}}\) day of	
	Jan e Abrahamson
I have executed this Assignment on day of _	, 2020
-	Zbigniew Czyzewski
I have executed this Assignment on day of _	, 2020
-	Michael Skvorzov

	Docket No.: AGS.03871
ASSIGNA	AENT
SYSTEMS FOR PROCESSING WAGERS ASSOC WAGERS (hereinafter "Improvements"), which is, filed (hereinafter	CIATED WITH GAMES HAVING MULTIPLE the subject of U.S. Patent Application No r "Application"):
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improver virtue of an employment contract (if one exists) and/o right, title and interest in and to the Improvements and to	nents and the Application and/or to confirm that by r by operation of law may already own the entire the Application
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGI have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and/or do ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and a throughout the world in, to and under the Improvemen and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the Ureissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Ir the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be countries foreign to the United States and all extensions hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pat country or countries foreign to the United States, whaforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Improvementatives and assigns, in accordance with the term	(USD) and other good and valuable consideration, NORS do hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ssigns, each of their entire right, title, and interest its, and the Application and all divisions, renewals Inited States which may be granted thereon and all y under International Conventions and applications in approvements in any country or countries foreign to be granted for the Improvements in any country or a granted for the Improvements in any country or a renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS ents of the United States, and any Official of any ose duty it is to issue patents on applications as ements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal as of this instrument. There that ASSIGNORS will communicate to the assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS I proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible
I have executed this Assignment on day of	, 2020
	Jamie Abrahamson
I have executed this Assignment on day of	, 2020
	Zbigniew Czyzewski
I have executed this Assignment on 24 day of	November 2000

11Page

PATENT

Docket No.: AGS.0387P

ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, Jamie Abrahamson, Zbigniew Czyzewski, and Michael Skvorzov (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHODS, DEVICES AND SYSTEMS FOR PROCESSING WAGERS ASSOCIATED WITH GAMES HAVING MULTIPLE WAGERS (hereinafter "Improvements"), which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No	
I have executed this Assignment on day of	, 2020
	Jamie Abrahamson
I have executed this Assignment on 24 day of	November , 2020 Zyzewski Zbigniew Czyzewski
I have executed this Assignment on day of	, 2020
	Michael Skvorzov

11Page

rsw-5272

RECORDED: 01/20/2021

PATENT REEL: 054970 FRAME: 0364